

On page 104, in line 2, contingent upon the enactment of SB 156 or HB 750, strike the words "Aid to Community Colleges - Formula" and add the words "The Senator John A. Cade Funding Formula for the Distribution of Funds to the Community Colleges in the State".

Amendment No. 12:

On page 125, in line 10, strike the figure "\$60,000,000" and substitute the figure "\$75,000,000"; and in line 12, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "SB 236 or HB 501"; and in line 13, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "SB 237 or HB 502".

Amendment No. 13:

On page 139, strike line 8 in its entirety.

Amendment No. 14:

On page 140, after line 1, add the following:

"The Secretary's Office

<u>Executive Administrator IV</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>74,100</u> ";
-----------------------------------	----------	------------------

and after line 3, add the following:

<u>District Engineer, Washington</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>81,000</u>
<u>District Engineer, Metropolitan</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>81,000</u>
<u>District Engineer, Washington</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>81,000</u>
<u>District Engineer, Metropolitan</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>81,000</u>
<u>Program Executive III</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>67,500</u>

Maryland Port Administration

<u>Executive Director</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>130,000</u>
<u>Manager, Public Affairs</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>61,300</u>

Motor Vehicle Administration

<u>Executive Administrator II</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>70,600</u> ";
-----------------------------------	----------	------------------

and after line 4, add the following:

<u>"Executive Engineer I</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>69,400</u> ";
------------------------------	----------	------------------

and after line 5, add the following:

<u>"Executive Administrator I</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>67,500</u> "
-----------------------------------	----------	-----------------

Amendment No. 15:

On page 140, delete lines 20 through 25 in their entirety.

Amendment No. 16: